NOTE: Updated
E ‘,A Football power

] rankings will not

be published until the release
of Tournament Brackets on

Sunday, November 2 at 1 p.m.

To review final Team Records
and Score Data, please click
the links below:

Unofficial Final Records

Score Data



https://www.miaa.net/tournaments/tournament-central/tournament-brackets
https://www.miaa.net/sites/default/files/2025-11/power-rankings-fall-2025-football-records.pdf
https://www.miaa.net/sites/default/files/2025-09/power-rankings-fall-2025-football-scores.pdf

2025 DIVISION 3 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS

Top 16 teams with at least 3 wins and 7 games played qualify for the postseason tournament oprg 7
AVG. MARGIN

RANK SCHOOL
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King Philip Regional
Barnstable
Hingham

Milton

Marshfield
Mansfield
Masconomet Regional
North Attleborough
Plymouth South
Milford

Melrose

Malden Catholic
Minnechaug
Chicopee Comp.
West Springfield
Doherty Memoirial
Reading Memorial
Lynn English

Silver Lake Regional
Stoughton

Oliver Ames

Whitman-Hanson Reg.

Agawam
Somerville
Revere

Malden

Lynn Classical
Sharon

Boston Latin

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 31, 4a.m.)
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10.7143
11.0000
7.2857
10.1429
3.7500
5.2857
9.1250
4.2857
4.6250
-0.5714
6.0000
-1.5000
-0.5000
13.1250
2.0000
2.1429
2.2857
7.7143
-5.8571
-5.0000
-9.0000

-12.6250

1.0000
8.7143
-6.0000
-4.8571
-4.6250
-6.4286
-5.5000

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ...
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

OPP. RATING

12.4619
9.5964
11.7463
8.3532
13.7794
10.8895
6.7997
10.7714
9.8518
13.6765
5.6514
12.6423
10.3035
-4.3959
5.3889
5.2431
4.5685
-0.9635
10.7859
6.8203
8.6587
12.0397
-2.1548
-10.8849
-1.1603
-4.4798
-6.1457
-6.6688
-10.6210

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game

use this number

RATING
23.1761
20.5964
19.0320
18.4960
17.5294
16.1752
15.9247
15.0571
14.4768
13.1050
11.6514
11.1423

9.8035
8.7291
7.3889
7.3860
6.8542
6.7508
4.9288
1.8203
-0.3413
-0.5853
-1.1548
-2.1706
-7.1603
-9.3369
-10.7707
-13.0974
-16.1210

ADJ. *



