



NOTE: Updated
Football power
rankings will not

be published until the release
of [Tournament Brackets](#) on
Sunday, November 2 at 1 p.m.

To review final Team Records
and Score Data, please click
the links below:

[Unofficial Final Records](#)

[Score Data](#)

2025 DIVISION 3 FOOTBALL POWER RANKINGS



(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of October 31, 4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 14 points for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 16 teams with at least 3 wins and 7 games played qualify for the postseason tournament

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
1	King Philip Regional	7	0	10.7143	12.4619	23.1761
2	Barnstable	7	1	11.0000	9.5964	20.5964
3	Hingham	5	2	7.2857	11.7463	19.0320
4	Milton	6	1	10.1429	8.3532	18.4960
5	Marshfield	6	2	3.7500	13.7794	17.5294
6	Mansfield	5	2	5.2857	10.8895	16.1752
7	Masconomet Regional	7	1	9.1250	6.7997	15.9247
8	North Attleborough	5	2	4.2857	10.7714	15.0571
9	Plymouth South	5	3	4.6250	9.8518	14.4768
10	Milford	4	3	-0.5714	13.6765	13.1050
11	Melrose	5	2	6.0000	5.6514	11.6514
12	Malden Catholic	3	5	-1.5000	12.6423	11.1423
13	Minnechaug	4	4	-0.5000	10.3035	9.8035
14	Chicopee Comp.	8	0	13.1250	-4.3959	8.7291
15	West Springfield	4	3	2.0000	5.3889	7.3889
16	Doherty Memorial	3	4	2.1429	5.2431	7.3860
17	Reading Memorial	3	4	2.2857	4.5685	6.8542
18	Lynn English	5	2	7.7143	-0.9635	6.7508
19	Silver Lake Regional	2	5	-5.8571	10.7859	4.9288
20	Stoughton	2	6	-5.0000	6.8203	1.8203
21	Oliver Ames	1	7	-9.0000	8.6587	-0.3413
22	Whitman-Hanson Reg.	0	8	-12.6250	12.0397	-0.5853
23	Agawam	4	3	1.0000	-2.1548	-1.1548
24	Somerville	6	1	8.7143	-10.8849	-2.1706
25	Revere	2	5	-6.0000	-1.1603	-7.1603
26	Malden	2	5	-4.8571	-4.4798	-9.3369
27	Lynn Classical	3	5	-4.6250	-6.1457	-10.7707
28	Sharon	2	5	-6.4286	-6.6688	-13.0974
29	Boston Latin	2	4	-5.5000	-10.6210	-16.1210